BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney JUL 17 2003 General of the State of Illinois, STATE OF ILLINOIS Complainant, Pollution Control Board PCB 04-06 v. (Enforcement-Air) VALLEY RUN STONE, a Division of AVERY GRAVEL CO., an Illinois Corporation, Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Bill S. Forcade
Jenner & Block
One IBM Plaza
Chicago, Illinois 60611-7603

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 17, 2003, we filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board an Appearance, a true and correct copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

Christopher P. Perzan Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 W. Randolph St., 20th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 814-3532

RECEIVED

JUL 17 2003

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CLERK'S OFFICE

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney STATE OF ILLINOIS General of the State of Illinois, Pollution Control Board Complainant, PCB 04-06 v. (Enforcement-Air)

VALLEY RUN STONE, a Division of AVERY GRAVEL CO., an Illinois Corporation,

Respondent.

APPEARANCE

I hereby file my appearance in this proceedings, on behalf of the Complainant, People of the State of Illinois.

CHRISTOPHER D. PERZAM

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 W. Randolph St., 20th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312 814-3532

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, CHRISTOPHER P. PERZAN, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the $\frac{1}{2}$ th day of July, 2003, I caused to be served the foregoing APPEARANCE to the parties named on the following parties:

Dorothy M. Gunn
Clerk of the Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bill S. Forcade Jenner & Block One IBM Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60611

by hand delivery or by depositing same in postage prepaid envelopes with the United States Postal Service located at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

CHRISTOPHER P. PERZAN

I:\Forms\Bdnotice.wpd